FEBRUARY 2 2
Peachtree City Rotary Club

What an exciting year so far! We have completed multiple service
projects and we have lots of upcoming events to attend! District
Conference is just around the corner followed by International
Convention in Honolulu!

MARK YOUR CALENDARS UPCOMING SPEAKERS:

Feb 4—Rotary Means Business—Flat Creek Country Club 11:30—1:00 pm Feb 6—Leslie Ann Drake (Path to Shine)

Feb 6—Rotary Information Sessions—Aberdeen Suites—6:00—7:00 pm Feb 13—Piedmont Fayette Hospital CEO—Steven Porter
Feb 8—Rotary Grand Prix—Kedron Elementary—8:00—10:00 am Feb 20—Dannie McCranie—Changes in the Scouting World
Feb 10—Rotary Community Corps—Mimi’s 6:00—7:00 pm Feb 27—Chris Clark, President, GA Chamber of Commerce
Feb 12—Rotary on Tap/District Conf Kick-off—Murph’s Bar—7:00—9:00 pm  par 5—Chris Stephens, President, Coweta-Fayette EMC
Feb 18—Midwest Food Bank Distribution Night—6:00—7:00 pm Mar 12—Chis Adams, Mktg Mgr—"The Fred”

Feb 19—DragonBoat committee meeting—Synovus—11:45—1:00 pm Mar 19—Gideon Ticha

Feb 20—Rotary Information Session—Aberdeen Suites—6:00—7:00 pm Mar 26—Pam Young, Dragonboat

Feb 20—Board Meeting—TBA 7:00—9:00 pm
Feb 22—Rotary Grand Prix—Our Lady of Victory—8:00—10::00 am

Feb 25—Rotary Dine AI“OUﬂd—T.BA—&OO—SZOO p.m #SERVICEABOVESELF

Mar 4—Rotary Information Session—Aberdeen Suites—6:00 —7:00 pm
Mar 7—Rotary Grand Prix—Oak Grove Elementary—=8:00—10:00 am

Rota ry - PEOPLE 0FACTION

50+ Rotarians and Counterpane Interactgrs joined us to
REAL LL1FE CENTER help with Spring Turn at Bloom! [t

bro om

Thanks to our Rotary Club, we
were able to donate ~500 win-
ter items to Real Life Center!

Real help. Real hope.

Distribution Night at Midwest—Rotaract & Rotary
members working together!

Midwest

FOOD BANK

When did you last visit peachteecityrotary.org?
Have you Subscribed to the PTC Rotary Calendar?
Do you follow PTC Rotary on Facebook or Instagram?

When was the last time you SHARED a post? -

Please contact your PI Director, Mandy Timmons, with any questions or help needed to CONNECT with us!

ROTARY
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Peachtree City Rotary Club

We would love to see all members at our weekly meetings,
but completely understand scheduling conflicts! Please use
any of the upcoming events as a make-up so that you can
keep your perfect attendance!

Luci McDuffie 6 Years Feb 1
Sam Chapman

Theo Kazadzis 15 Years Feb 3 .
' Theo Kazadzis

Marcia Cole 31 Years Feb 9 Richard Viall
Dale Phenecie 23 Years Feb 13

Lacy Curry
Sandra Sacco 2 Years Feb 15

Doug Warner
Lacy Curry 5 Years Feb 19 Tony Stewart
Frances Meaders 32 Years Feb 22 Matt McClanahan
Diana Roman 5 Years Feb 26

Raja Sridaran
Gordon Fleming 46 Years Feb 28

Luci McDuffie
\ / Rick Sacco

Upcoming Service

Opportunities:
“Share the Love while you Join us at Camp
CAN!" Bring your canned Grace Feb 29—_Mar 9
goods to the February 13 =~ % as we partner with

them to build 5 cabins
and donate water to
the volunteers!

Please contact your Pl Director, Mandy Timmons, with any questions or help needed to CONNECT with us!

meeting for donations to &
Real Life Center!




Mayor Fleisch with our visiting Interact
Students from Counterpane Montessori
and Starr’s Mill High School!

Interact

Counterpane Montessori
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Rotary @ FEGALE o ACTION

Congratulations to our
Charter Club Members!
Looking forward to great things in
our community from these young
professionals / leaders!
<Oy
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Rotaract {3} |8
Peachtree City

Congratulations to our
Peachtree City Fire
Department! It was a
pleasure to be able to
participate in their
awards dinner on
January 23!

Please contact your PI Director, Mandy Timmons, with any questions or help needed to CONNECT with us!
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; A Rotary on Ta
Rotary Information Sessions g P
Wednesday, February 12 - Murph's Bar

EACH QNE Thursday, February 6 & 20 Wednesday, March 18
4

Wednesday, March 4 & 18
Thursday, Apri 9 & 23 Yeecnestey, .19
Thursday, May 14 & 28 Wednesday, May 20
Thursday, June 11 & 25
Thursday, July 9 & 23

Wednesday, June 17
Wednesday, Juy 15

Ao s A\ S ",
Thursday, August 13 & 27 Wednesday, August 1

A ssday . Seplembers 16
Thursday, September 10 & 24 YomRaday; vepms W

Wednesday, Oclober 21

Thursday, Oclober 8 & 22
COME, JOIN ROTARY Wednesday, November 18

Thursday, November 12

Wednesdav Dencember 16

Tharsdav Decamber 10

Rotary Means Business Dine Around

Tuesday, February 4 B

Tuesday, March 10 @ Tuesday, February 25 PTC ROta I’y ClUb
Tuesday, March 24

ROTARY MEANS Tuesday, April 28

Tuesday, May 12
Tuesday, June § B 95§Lloysﬁl§ s lTuesday, May 26
Tuesday, July 14

Tuesday, Apal 14

Tuesday, June 25
Tuesday, July 28
Tuesday, August 25 D|NE AROUND
Tuesday, September 29
Tuesdav Oclober 27

Tuesday, August 11

Tuesday, September 8

Tuesday, October 13

Tuesday, November 10

Tuesday, December 8

Please contact your Pl Director, Mandy Timmons, with any questions or help needed to CONNECT with us!




Saturday, February 22 - Our Lady of Victory

2020
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DragonBoat
Committee Meetings:
Wednasday, February 19
Wodnesday, Aped 16
Wednesday, May 20
Wednesday, June 17

Wednesday Juy 15

Wednesday, August 12 & 26

CATCH 4 DR4GN
(hibigE 4 UFE

Wednesday, Seplamber 2 8 & 1t
Blitz Weekend;
Saturday. September 19
Sunday, Sapternber 20
Festival:

Satietay Sentambar 78

Grand Prix Series

Saturday, February 8 - Kedron

Saturday, March 7 - Oak Grove
Saturday, March 14 - Burch
Saturday, March 21 - Joseph Sam's
Saturday, March 28 - Inman
Saturday, Apal 18 - Huddleston
Frday, Apnl 24 - Spanghd

Fnday Mav 1 - Crabacole

FEBRUARY 22
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Community Corps
Monday, February 10
Monday, March 9
Monday, Apnl 13
Monday, May 11
Monday, June 8
Monday, July 13
Monday, August 10
Monday, Seplember 14
Monday, October 12
Monday, November 9

Mondav December 14

Midwest Distribution Night

Tuesday, February 18
Tuesday, March 24
Tuesday, Apnl 21
Tuesday, May 19
Tuesday, June 23
Tuesday, July 21
Tuesday, August 18
[uesday, September 15
luesday, October 20
Tuesday, November 17

Tuesday. December 15

AN

Please contact your PI Director, Mandy Timmons, with any questions or help needed to CONNECT with us!
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2020 District
Conference

Join us at Murph’s Bar on Feb 12
for our Pre-Registration Get
Together!

2020 District 6900 Conference
Jehyll Island Let’s Talk and Get Registered!

April 30 - May 3, 2020 for a celebration of our Rotary District and the clubs that make
it so special!

All of the events below are included in your registration fees:

+ Thursday night — Taste of the District

Featuring the hometown specialties of many of the D6900 clubs
+ Friday night — Jimmy’s Fish Camp

Featuring Coastal Georgia native DG Jim’s local seafood selection
+ Saturday night — Kentucky Derby Celebration

Welcome for 2020-21 Governor Kirk Driskell

Register now to avoid any registration price increases!
Please go to www.rotary6900.org for more information and to register for the event!

Please contact Amy Leuenberger at amyrotaryptc@gmail.com with any questions!

e
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HONOLULU
HAWAI1I2020

The 2020 Rotary International Convention will be in Honolulu, Hawaiil!
June 6-10, 2020 at the Hawaii Convention Center

Please contact your PI Director, Mandy Timmons, with any questions or help needed to CONNECT with us!




